

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4166 OF 2007

SHASHIKANT GHATIGAYYA KAVATAGIMATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DUNDAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4166 OF 2007

SHASHIKANT GHATIGAYYA KAVATAGIMATH

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

DUDAPPA & ORS.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After arguing for a while learned counsel for the
appellant sought permission to withdraw this appeal.

Permission granted.

The record of the Trial Court has been received.
The office is directed to remit the record to the Trial
Court immediately so that it proceeds to decide the
suit of the appellant at an early date, preferably
within a period of one year from the date of the
receipt of the record.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(JASTI CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,
October 13, 2011.